H J Dora, IPS(Retd.,)

Former Director General of Police, Andhra Pradesh Former Central Vigilance Commissioner, Govt. of India Former Director General CISF, Govt. of India

October 14, 2024

Dear Chairman and the Board of Directors of GMR Hyderabad International Airport Limited

Sub: Resignation from the Board of GMR Hyderabad International Airport Limited

\*\*\*

I hereby tender my resignation from the position of Director of GMR Hyderabad International Airport Limited (the Company), due to personal reasons.

I request the Board to accept my resignation with effect from October 23, 2024.

I thank the Chairman Sri. G. M. Rao garu, the Managing Director Sri. G. B. S. Raju garu and the other Board Members of the Company for the co-operation extended to me during my tenure as a Director of the Company. It was an honour for me to be associated with the Company.

I wish the Directors and the Company continued success in all endeavours.

Please ensure that the resignation is reported to the authorities and others concerned, under intimation to me.

Thanks & Regards,

H. J. Dora

DIN 02385290

To The Board of Directors GMR Hyderabad International Airport Limited GMR Aero Towers, Rajiv Gandhi International Airport Shamshabad HYDERABAD – 500 108